

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

LYCOMING COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA 48 WEST THIRD STREET WILLIAMSPORT PA 17701 TELEPHONE: (570) 327-2267

DIRECTOR OF ELECTIONS AND REGISTRATION
FORREST K. LEHMAN
CHRISTOPHER H. KENYON, SOLICITOR
MATTHEW A. MCDERMOTT, CHIEF CLERK

Notice of Local Referendum in Porter Township

All Porter Township voters are eligible to vote on the ballot question in the May 20 Municipal Primary regardless of party affiliation.

Ballot Question

Do you favor the issuance of licenses to conduct small games of chance in the Township of Porter?

Plain English Statement

If this ballot question is approved as a result of the number of "Yes" votes being greater than the number of "No" votes, then licensed small games of chance will be permitted in Porter Township.

If this ballot question is not approved as a result of the number of "No" votes being greater than or equal to the number of "Yes" votes, then licensed small games of chance will not be permitted in Porter Township.